WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

BXMC34S Chipper-Shredder
Parts Manual

Starting with S/N'’s
TMC34S81 and on

g

!I

7
!

=i
TN
S

o
'v;'/

J [
[
o)
g
Famasy)
[~ B
NV, 1 16
s b
i >4 N/
e N U
2O G~%) N
¢ T2 [

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance 1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116
Rev # 190617




1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YQOU” for information on
a local dealer.

Page 2 of 12 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents

[Te11 B [ o [V 1= 3P 4
Main Parts........coooiiiiiiiiiiicrereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5
Upper \ Bottom Rotor Housing..........cccceevrevvvvnnnnnnnn. 6
Rotor Assembly ........ccoovveeiiiiiiriirrrrcccceeeeeeeeeeeeaeeees 7
Engine and Driveline.............ouuueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennes 8
Engine and Driveline - BOM ............ccouueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 9
Label Layoul..........rcciieeirreerrccccceeeeeeeeeeenaeee, 10
ACCESSOIES.....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeens 12

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

Page 3 of 12 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 190617



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) [ (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

The tables shown below give correct

torque values for various bolts and 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
torques specified in chart unless oth- -

erwise noted. Check tightness of bolts 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45
periodically, using bolt torque chart as a 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
guide. Replace hardware with the same 1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115

strength bolt.

9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165

5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

me 0 Q &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla':TIﬁtel' 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (N_m) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified i
oo e ohenuse spectedn | wa 3| 22 | a5 | 33
ments, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 7 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

i
® g N (7 ]
s © ©

Page 4 of 12 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116

AR,

Hoys g ‘aqnl jenuep G0996Z

W0/ X ONp/| ‘M8I0G BUIyOB L1€817

W/} X ON9L/G Jjog abuey ¢¢l917

J7/I€ X ON9J/S ‘Jiog 9bue|4 1219/Z

ONy/| ‘o0 abuej pajelssg V16217

ONB/G ‘INN %007 X8H 19¢¢lZ

48/ X SQI00€ 841 SHNY-05€-01'y 10€16Z

¥o0ig doy) [ szImeLol

PLENY J3ppalys | 0ZLMy.L0L

O—|N[om | |[w|o|~|o|o®

uonduosaq | oNMed [ al WO

SHDJ UIbW

Rev # 190617

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 5 of 12



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116

| I X ON9L/G Yog ebewed | 1729/7 Ig
z W0/ XON9L/G og ebueld | 7z19/7 0¢
g JFIE X ONOL/G Yog abueyd 1219/Z 62
Z W8/€ JoyseM IVS | LELELZ 8
i ON9L/G ‘InuxooT ebuel4 pejesss | 1762/Z 1z
Z ONOL/G MN Y00 XeH | 1222/Z 9z
Z 89 .8/G X ANS/E )08 XeH | 89Z/€1.Z Gz
Z WL XON9L/G Hog XeH | 01212 ¥z
| [,080°0 X Wwiop) x O ww/| ‘Buuds X3 [ 10€1EZ £z
i Us8I0g punoy ,z/L-} | 0521701 44
B} pres yeg | ££z1€L04 1z
L J1obpaT ¢ ‘Bjuy [ #0SN9S0L 0z
i Juswplop uoisualxg | zLLMELOL 6l
L JaddoH ‘delq | 201MEL01 3l
L Jaddo | 8zImeL0L L)
I buisnoy Jaddn ‘Juswpidp | #0LM¥L0) ol
i BuisnoH woyog ‘Juswplep | Z0LMPL0L Gl
Ao uonduosaq | oN Med | alwog

BuisnoH 10j0y woyog \ 12ddn

Rev # 190617

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 12



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

"gouewIopad 1saq 8yl uie1qo o) (Ww gg'| -

9/°),91/1 0} Zg/L Je paulejulew puejaes eq
sape|q AJeuole)s pue Jojol ay) usamiaq

14 48/ ‘19USeM VS \ELELZ 44 aoueles|d ay] eyl pepuswwodal S| )
v | 89.8/GX INS/E )0g XoH | 8D¢/€).Z 34
€ |89 .¢/L-G X ONS/E ‘)log XoH | 895G€1 /7 014
| 10J0Y | €0LMYL0) 6¢
14 Jeoedg 49|l | SOLINYL0L 8¢
g GZ'| Joppalys '1eoeds | y0LINELO) JA)
% 10j0Y € ‘B)uY | E0EIN9SOL 9¢
8 Jappaiys‘ajiuy | 801IN9SOL Ge
51} uopyduosaq | "oN Med | @l NOg

aouanbag Jeoeds / aliuy SYEDINXE

1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116

Rev # 190617

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Alquiassy J1ojoy

Page 7 of 12



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

HONDA GX200 Gasoline Engine
See engine owners manual for parts and
maintenance details

|See Rotor Assembl

Engine and Driveline

Page 8 of 12 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116

Z W XONY/L Hog xeH | 0L11/Z 19

| [843.91/G pue Buudg yym sjqe) Joyendy Yoy | /11267 8 ) WJIE X ,9°C ‘YoIn|D 8veug L0S6YZ 99
L JFZ X011 elqeD yendly | 011262 €8 ! adoy ‘9HDLN00ZXD BPUOH \eLLvZ g9
¥ JF/E-) X ONS/G ‘Yjog ebetied | 7929/7 z8 ! XL XL KRy | eesovz 9
Z W2/L X ON9L/G ‘Hog 8bueld | zz19./7 18 ! 71X 2979 ‘ereays | 609177 €9
¥ WP/ X ON9L/G Jlog ebue|4 12197 08 ) JXTOH [ 0161927 29
} W8/€ X, 91/G ‘Jog Jepinous | €266/7 6. ! Zva ‘weg ebuis | 19L1yZ 19
g JF/€ X AN9L/S ‘SOHE 16€6/7 8. ! .£90° X,2/L-2 X A0 .2/} ‘Bunds X3 | 0¢1€Z 09
¥ JFIL X ONp/) ‘MoI0S18S | LLIY/Z Ll Z 91-602149N ‘Butieag sbuej4yog-z [ 101522 65
Z .8/G 'UBYsem VS | 191€/7 9/ ) W2/L-L X ,91/€ ‘Uid 110y ISLyLZ 85
L A8/€ 'UBYseMm VS | 1E1ELZ Gl ! aje|d suibu3g [ zzIMyL0L 1S
L 9L/G UBysepm VS | zzielzZ vl ) Jogenioy Y9 | 1zLMyL0L 95
} ONP/l ‘InuxooT ebuel4 pajesss | 116z/Z €l Z aje|d Jon0) buleag | 91217201 G5
¥ ONS/G ‘NN %007 X8H 192217 L ! lojoy ‘Alquisssy | L0LVH.0) S
¥ ON9L/G ‘NN %007 X8H 122217 VL ! JuswWp[dAA JUNO PIBIYS | ¥ZLMELOL €5
} speayL [in4 .G X ONS/E Hog XeH |  06€1.Z 0L ) Jaysep del] | G6zZ1€L01 Z5
L JILT X ANOL/G Wog XeH | L/2LiZ 69 ! dady yaniy | 06Z1€L04 1S
¥ WZ/L-L X ONOL/G Nog XeH | GiZ).Z 89 ! 1004 Jojenjoy Yoo | 8¥z1€04 05
51} uonduosaq | ‘oN Med | al WOg [§1) uonduosaq | ‘oN Med | al WOg

943 ,91/S pUDL Buuds/m 8|qpD JOIONIDY UDINID L1126 »
1epIo 8sps|d IN0J0D Ul (pajulnd) 3o0|q st Buuds Bullsixa INOA §|

9A3 ,91/S PUD BULdS/M B|GDD J04ONIDY YDINID L1 1T6Z .
daay yd4n|D €9215401 .
119pIo 8spa|d IN0J0D Ul (P|oB) PBZIPOUD MO|IBA SI Bulds BullsIXe JINOA J|

943 ,91/5 Pup Bupds/m S|P 10§ONIDY YD4NID £1 1267 Butop|day :ajoN

WOS - 2ul|2ALq pub aulbug

Rev # 190617

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 9 of 12



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Label Layout

(r )

NN WALLENSTEIN
. _Z946718
bl

[ Zo4201 || 294117 || Z94120 |

794232 | | zo4120 |

VI

[ z94203 | ™

MODEL: [HHHEA s
LILREAT AW

SERIAL  guskis
oMl

EMB MF(G NG, 41464 BOOMER LINE,
ST CLEMENTS, ON MOB 200 CANADA

Serial Plate

Page 10 of 12 Forthreaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

~ N

AN T Al
) |-=0

[ Zoazo1 || zoatt7 | zoatzo | WALLENSTEIN
|

A

294232 | | Z94120

O >

[ Ze4203 |

Page 11 of 12 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617



1073A115 BXMC34S RevA Parts Book.171116 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories |
Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#1012L269 Ledger Clearance Setting Gauge.

An easy and accurate way of setting the critical
clearances between the ledger blade and the rotor
chipper blade.

#1012L269

#1074L240 3/4” Round Screen (19MM).

Conversion kit, simple to install. Makes a finer
mulch than the standard screen.

#1074L240

#1074L260 1 1/2” X 7.0 Obroud Wet Sreen.

Bolt on, easy to install conversion kit. Works well
to prevent clogs when working with wet material.

#1074L260

#1082A355 Garden Tractor Hitch.

Allows for hauling your chipper with your garden
tractor, convenient when working around the
yard, a must for larger properties.

#1082A355
Easy to install, bolt on to your chipper and you're

ready to go!
WALLENSTEIN #297113 CHIPPER-SHREDDER
p— e —— OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

= . 7

CHIPPER-SHREDDER
MODELS:
BXMC34B & BXMC34S,
OPERATOR'S MANUAL

A

Do nol afiemet 10 st o npersis e equipment withoul amughly
g et ranus 1o £t % progee cparater

Keep this manual with the
machine at all timos

nnnnnn PART FUMBER. 237111

Page 12 of 12 Forthreaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 190617



	Bolt Torque
	Main Parts
	Upper \ Bottom Rotor Housing
	Rotor Assembly
	Engine and Driveline
	Engine and Driveline - BOM
	Label Layout
	Accessories

